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PREFACE

This Standard was prepared by the Joint Standards Australia/Standards New Zealand Committee 
IT/1, Information Systems—Interconnection, to supersede AS/NZS 4802.2:1996. This Standard is
identical with and has been reproduced from ISO/IEC 8802-2:1998, Information technology—
Telecommunications and information exchange between systems—Local and metropolitan area
networks—Specific requirements, Part 2:  Logical link control.

The objective of this Standard is to provide designers of LAN networks using the ISO/IEC 8802
protocol with a specification of a logical link control sublayer.

The term ‘normative’ has been used in this Standard to define the application of the annex to which it
applies. A ‘normative’ annex is an integral part of a Standard.

As this Standard is reproduced from an International Standard, the following applies:

(a) Its number does not appear on each page of text and its identity is shown only on the cover and
title page.

(b) In the source text ‘this International Standard’ should read ‘this Australian/New Zealand
Standard’.

(c) A full point should be substituted for a comma when referring to a decimal marker.

References to International Standards should be replaced by references to equivalent Australian or
Australian/New Zealand Standards, as follows:

Reference to International Standard Australian or Australian/New Zealand Standard

IEC AS/NZS

60955 Process data highway, Type C
(PROWAY C), for distributed process
control systems

—

ISO

8824 Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—
Specification of Abstract Syntax
Notation One (ASN.1)

—

ISO/IEC

7498

7498-1
7498-4

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Basic
Reference Model
Part 1:  The Basic Model
Part 4:  Management framework

2777

2777.1
2777.4

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Basic
reference model
Part 1:  The basic model
Part 4:  Management framework

8886 Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Data link
service definition

3701 Information technology—
Telecommunications and information
exchange between systems—Data link
service definition for Open Systems
Interconnection

9595 Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Common
management information service
definition

3965 Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Common
management information service
definition

9596

9596-1

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Common
management information protocol
Part 1:  Specification

3964

3964.1

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Common
management information protocol
Part 1:  Specification
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ISO/IEC AS/NZS

9646

9646-1
9646-2

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—
Conformance testing methodology and
framework
Part 1:  General concepts
Part 2:  Abstract Test Suite
specification

4103

4103.1
4103.2

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—
Conformance testing methodology and
framework
Part 1:  General concepts
Part 2:  Abstract test suite
specification

10038 Information technology—
Telecommunications and information
exchange between systems—Local
area networks—Media access control
(MAC) bridges

4802

4802.1

Information processing systems—
Local area networks
Part 1:  Overview of local area
network Standards—Media access
control bridges (Supplement 1 to
AS/NZS 4802.1:1996)

10040 Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Systems
management overview

3692 Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Systems
management overview

10164

10164-1
10164-2
10164-3

10164-4
10164-5

10164-6

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Systems
Management
Part 1:  Object Management Function
Part 2:  State Management function
Part 3:  Attributes for representing
relationships
Part 4:  Alarm reporting function
Part 5:  Event Report Management
Function
Part 6:  Log control function

4152

4152.1
4152.2
4152.3

4152.4
4152.5

4152.6

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Systems
management
Part 1:  Object management function
Part 2:  State management function
Part 3:  Attributes for representing
relationships
Part 4:  Alarm reporting function
Part 5:  Event report management
function
Part 6:  Log control function

10165

10165-1

10165-2

10165-4

10165-5

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—
Management information services—
Structure of management information
Part 1:  Management Information
Model
Part 2:  Definition of management
information
Part 4:  Guidelines for the definition
of managed objects
Part 5:  Generic management
information

4151

4151.1

4151.2

4151.4

4151.5

Information technology—Open
Systems Interconnection—Structure of
management information

Part 1:  Management information
model
Part 2:  Definition of management
information
Part 4:  Guidelines for the definition
of managed objects
—

10171 Information technology—
Telecommunications and information
exchange between systems—List of
standard data link layer protocols that
utilize high-level data link control
(HDLC) classes of procedures and list
of standardized XID format identifiers
and private parameter set
identification values

—

10742 Information technology—
Telecommunications and information
exchange between systems—Elements
of management information related to
OSI Data Link Layer standards

—
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