AS/NZS 4802.2:1999 ISO/IEC 8802-2:1998

Australian/New Zealand Standard™

Information processing systems— Local area networks

Part 2: Logical link control

[ISO/IEC title: Information technology—Telecommunications and information exchange between systems—Local and metropolitan area networks—Specific requirements, Part 2: Logical link control]

AS/NZS 4802.2:1999

This Joint Australian/New Zealand Standard was prepared by Joint Technical Committee IT/1, Information Systems—Interconnection. It was approved on behalf of the Council of Standards Australia on 14 July 1999 and on behalf of the Council of Standards New Zealand on 28 June 1999. It was published on 5 August 1999.

The following interests are represented on Committee IT/1:

Australian Association of Chief Information Officers

Australian Association of Permanent Building Societies

Australian Bankers Association

Australian Bureau of Statistics

Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry

Australian Communications Industry Forum

Australian Computer Society

Australian Information Industry Association

Australian Telecommunications Users Group

Australian Vice-Chancellors Committee

CSIRO Mathematical and Information Sciences

Department of Communications and the Arts

Department of Industry Science and Tourism (Commonwealth)

Electrical Compliance Testing Association

Telecom New Zealand

Telstra Corporation

Review of Standards. To keep abreast of progress in industry, Joint Australian/ New Zealand Standards are subject to periodic review and are kept up to date by the issue of amendments or new editions as necessary. It is important therefore that Standards users ensure that they are in possession of the latest edition, and any amendments thereto.

Full details of all Joint Standards and related publications will be found in the Standards Australia and Standards New Zealand Catalogue of Publications; this information is supplemented each month by the magazines 'The Australian Standard' and 'Standards New Zealand', which subscribing members receive, and which give details of new publications, new editions and amendments, and of withdrawn Standards.

Suggestions for improvements to Joint Standards, addressed to the head office of either Standards Australia or Standards New Zealand, are welcomed. Notification of any inaccuracy or ambiguity found in a Joint Australian/New Zealand Standard should be made without delay in order that the matter may be investigated and appropriate action taken.

AS/NZS 4802.2:1999

Australian/New Zealand Standard™

Information processing systems— Local area networks

Part 2: Logical link control

Originated in Australia as AS 4802.2—1991. Previous edition AS/NZS 4802.2:1996. Third edition 1999.

Published jointly by:

Standards Australia 1 The Crescent, Homebush NSW 2140 Australia

Standards New Zealand Level 10, Radio New Zealand House, 155 The Terrace, Wellington 6001 New Zealand

PREFACE

This Standard was prepared by the Joint Standards Australia/Standards New Zealand Committee IT/1, Information Systems—Interconnection, to supersede AS/NZS 4802.2:1996. This Standard is identical with and has been reproduced from ISO/IEC 8802-2:1998, Information technology—Telecommunications and information exchange between systems—Local and metropolitan area networks—Specific requirements, Part 2: Logical link control.

The objective of this Standard is to provide designers of LAN networks using the ISO/IEC 8802 protocol with a specification of a logical link control sublayer.

The term 'normative' has been used in this Standard to define the application of the annex to which it applies. A 'normative' annex is an integral part of a Standard.

As this Standard is reproduced from an International Standard, the following applies:

- (a) Its number does not appear on each page of text and its identity is shown only on the cover and title page.
- (b) In the source text 'this International Standard' should read 'this Australian/New Zealand Standard'.
- (c) A full point should be substituted for a comma when referring to a decimal marker.

References to International Standards should be replaced by references to equivalent Australian or Australian/New Zealand Standards, as follows:

Reference to International Standard		Australian or Australian/New Zealand Standard		
IEC		AS/NZS		
60955	Process data highway, Type C (PROWAY C), for distributed process control systems	_		
ISO				
8824	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection— Specification of Abstract Syntax Notation One (ASN.1)	_		
ISO/IEC				
7498	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Basic Reference Model	2777	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Basic reference model	
7498-1 7498-4	Part 1: The Basic Model Part 4: Management framework	2777.1 2777.4	Part 1: The basic model Part 4: Management framework	
8886	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Data link service definition	3701	Information technology— Telecommunications and information exchange between systems—Data link service definition for Open Systems Interconnection	
9595	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Common management information service definition	3965	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Common management information service definition	
9596	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Common management information protocol	3964	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Common management information protocol	
9596-1	Part 1: Specification	3964.1	Part 1: Specification	

ISO/IEC		AS/NZS	
9646	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection— Conformance testing methodology and framework	4103	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection— Conformance testing methodology and framework
9646-1 9646-2	Part 1: General concepts Part 2: Abstract Test Suite specification	4103.1 4103.2	Part 1: General concepts Part 2: Abstract test suite specification
10038	Information technology— Telecommunications and information exchange between systems—Local area networks—Media access control (MAC) bridges	4802 4802.1	Information processing systems— Local area networks Part 1: Overview of local area network Standards—Media access control bridges (Supplement 1 to
10040	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Systems management overview	3692	AS/NZS 4802.1:1996) Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Systems management overview
10164	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Systems Management	4152	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Systems management
10164-1	Part 1: Object Management Function	4152.1	Part 1: Object management function
10164-2	Part 2: State Management function	4152.2	Part 2: State management function
10164-3	Part 3: Attributes for representing relationships	4152.3	Part 3: Attributes for representing relationships
10164-4	Part 4: Alarm reporting function	4152.4	Part 4: Alarm reporting function
10164-5	Part 5: Event Report Management	4152.5	Part 5: Event report management
10164-6	Function Part 6: Log control function	4152.6	function Part 6: Log control function
10165	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection— Management information services— Structure of management information	4151	Information technology—Open Systems Interconnection—Structure of management information
10165-1	Part 1: Management Information Model	4151.1	Part 1: Management information model
10165-2	Part 2: Definition of management information	4151.2	Part 2: Definition of management information
10165-4	Part 4: Guidelines for the definition of managed objects	4151.4	Part 4: Guidelines for the definition of managed objects
10165-5	Part 5: Generic management information	4151.5	_
10171	Information technology— Telecommunications and information exchange between systems—List of standard data link layer protocols that utilize high-level data link control (HDLC) classes of procedures and list of standardized XID format identifiers and private parameter set identification values	_	
10742	Information technology— Telecommunications and information exchange between systems—Elements of management information related to OSI Data Link Layer standards	_	



The is a new provider i arenade and chare publication at the limit below	This is a free preview.	Purchase the	entire publication	at the link below:
--	-------------------------	--------------	--------------------	--------------------

Product Page

- Dooking for additional Standards? Visit Intertek Inform Infostore
- Dearn about LexConnect, All Jurisdictions, Standards referenced in Australian legislation